

ELECTRONIC CONVEYANCING ENFORCEMENT BILL 2022

Schedule of amendments referred to in the Legislative Council's message of 20 October 2022.

No. 1 **GRNS No. 1 [c2022-180]**

Page 6, clause 16(6), definition of *maximum amount*, paragraph (a)(i), line 15. Omit "\$1,650,000".
Insert instead "\$10,000,000".

No. 2 **GRNS No. 2 [c2022-180]**

Page 6, clause 16(6), definition of *maximum amount*, paragraph (a)(ii), line 16. Omit "\$44,000".
Insert instead "\$250,000".

No. 3 **GRNS No. 3 [c2022-180]**

Page 6, clause 16(6), definition of *maximum amount*, paragraph (b), line 19. Omit "\$110,000".
Insert instead "\$250,000".

No. 4 **GRNS No. 4 [c2022-180]**

Page 6, clause 16(6), definition of *maximum amount*, paragraph (c), line 21. Omit "\$1,650,000".
Insert instead "\$10,000,000".